The Oaks Primary School

Bringing Learning fo Life

Monday 4th June Weekly Newsletter
Class Assemblies For
Summer
Wednesday 4th July ~ Year 3
Wednesday 6th June ~ New Parents Meeting @/7pm At 9am ~ Please enter
Friday 8th June ~ Sports Day iietle it latall Clel s

Wednesday 13th June ~ Y4 Trip to Brockholes
Wednesday 20th June ~ Y5 Trip To Whitworth Art Museum .
Wednesday 20™ June ~ Open Morning and BOOK FAIR Open Mornmg

Thursday 21st June ~ Eid Party Drop In’ after school Wednesday 20th June
Friday 22nd June ~ NON UNIFORM DAY —-SUMMER FAIR

Monday 25™ June ~ Year 2 trip to Cuerden valley Evg'rggégﬁgi?me
Tuesday 26th June at 6.30pm ~ ¥5 & Y6 Production Come and share in your
Wednesday 27th at 1.30pm & 6.30pm ~ Y5 & Y6 Production child's learning
Friday 29th June ~ NON UNIFORM DAY—-SUMMER FAIR (

. please note Year 5 are on
Sunday 1st July ~ Summer Fair 11am ~ 3pm a trip on this day)
Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd July ~ Year 6 Bikeability
Thursday 5th July ~ Moving Up Day Book People Book Fair
Thursday 19th July ~ Y6 Leavers Assembly 6.30pm in School from Tuesday 19th
Friday 20th July ~ Last Day of Term June ~ before and affer school

~ more details to follow!

Summer Fair Raffle Tickets TheOaks A“fzs% 6\/%0%

. - _.-,,_ﬁ-:r
Please return completed fickets and Am e ome.

money to the office in a named 8 o "“g'“““'
envelope. Extra tickets will be available J 0
this week from the office or on the J IIMEGR’
playground in the mornings. Thank you

for your support. There are some fab GE%\_I}@R’ @

prizes up for grabs!

Summer Fair is Sunday 1st July 11lam—3pm Everyone Welcome!

Friends of The Oaks Fundraising Group Advanced Notice
Meeting Thursday 7th June
at 6pm at School
Everyone welcomel

We will be planning our Summer Fair.

Year 1 Phonics Check 2019
W/B 10th June




Sports Day ~ Friday 8th June

The forecast is looking good! Please send children with a sun hat:
sun cream dalready applied and their PE kit. We will provide drinks.
KS2 children can bring sun cream to reapply at lunchtime.

Rec and KS1 will start at around 9.15
KS2 will start at 1.30

Friends of the Oaks will be providing a refreshment stall this year.

Please bring your own chairs and rugs to sit on. There will be a
limited number of school chairs available.

At the end of KS2 Sports Day all children will need to go back to
class and will be dismissed at normal time at 3.15pm.

Please do not come over to the children’s seating area. Staff need to
ensure children are kept safe and in their allocated area at all time.
Thanks for your support.

School Uniform

Polite reminder - as per school policy for uniform girls are permitted to wear pale yellow or pale blue
dresses not culottes.
Socks — need to follow policy. Boys need to wear grey socks and girls should wear grey socks or
tights / blue tights/ or white socks
We have high standards at The Oaks, please continue to support us.

GDPR ~ ilease siin and return the consent form that was sent




